TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM441045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.		08/28/2017	Corporation: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Beijing) Limited	
Street Address:	6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian Dist.	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4763338	STONEWARE A LENOVO COMPANY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 773-510-8825

Email: beckywil@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams
SIGNATURE:	/baw/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Stoneware Assignment (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0508

900419088

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Registration Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of this 28 day of August, 2017, by Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a Singapore corporation ("Assignor"), to Lenovo (Beijing) Limited, a China corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the following trademark, for which it has obtained a federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Mark:

<u>Trademark</u> STONEWARE A LENOVO Registration No.

Registration Date

4,763,338 30-Jun-2015

STONEWARE A LENOVO COMPANY & Design

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for any and all past, present and/or future infringements and other violations of the Mark.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents and/or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark, provided that any expense related to such request shall be borne solely by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

LENOVO (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Singapore conforation

By: <u>(\(\frac{\fir}{\fint}}}}}}{\frac{\fir}{\fin}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\fin}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\fin}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac</u>

Name: DAJIA

Title: EXEC Director, trademar

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 08/29/2017